Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Yorkshire Speed Trophy Hillclimb
1 August 2015
CG Motorsport
Final Results
Sponsor
Class  AUSTIN HEALEY CARS
Holder Record 65.84 08/02/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Stuart Bullas  Car AH Sprite MK1  CC 1380
Car
18
Richard Mason25 18 1 69.54 85.04 69.54A H 3000 MkII
Paul Baker21 18 2 71.75 91.21 71.75AH 3000 MK3
Colin Gale23 18 3 72.32 90.72 72.32Austin Healey Sprite
Joe Mackrell18 18 4 72.45 88.94 72.45Austin Healey
Stephen Casson19 18 5 73.11 94.81 73.11AH Sebring Sprite Replica
Simon Leeming724 18 6 73.49 91.43 73.49S Austin Healey Sprite
Pat Cooper20 18 7 76.29 95.08 76.29A H Sprite
Kevin Rowe24 18 8 76.91 95.40 76.91S Austin Healey Sprite
Trish Cecile-Pritchard17 18 9 81.36 93.76 81.36Healey 3000
Claire Giles16 18 10 88.10 94.94 88.10Austin Healey MKIII
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 1 Road-going up to 125bhp List 1a tyres
Holder Record 67.21 01/01/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Malcom Hickey  Car Caterham  CC 1800
Car
23A
Richard Abraham512 23A 1 67.63 94.59 85.66 67.63Caterham 7
Clive Marsden518 23A 2 68.85 89.37 68.85Caterham 7
Stephen Causey517 23A 3 70.33 91.30 82.35 70.33Caterham 7
Philip Thomas511 23A 4 71.24 87.40 84.02 71.24Caterham 7 S3
Andrew McKay515 23A 5 71.72 88.39 71.72Caterham Roadsport
John Clarke513 23A 6 71.73 90.76 84.28 71.73Caterham 7
Robert Jacobs520 23A 7 77.07 88.86 81.61 77.07Caterham 7
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 2 Road-going up to 160bhp (varies on engine type) List 1a tyres
Holder Record 65.02 01/01/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Richard Price  Car Caterham  CC 1600
Car
23B
Chris Bramall535 23B 1 67.66 84.20 81.89 67.66S Caterham 7
Mike Cocker534 23B 2 68.19 87.96 84.13 68.19Caterham 7
Matthew Bramall635 23B 3 69.63 95.69 84.22 69.63S Caterham 7
Roger Legg533 23B 4 71.67 91.60 89.21 71.67Caterham
John Bransfield532 23B 5 73.87 91.28 88.57 73.87Caterham 7
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 3 Road-going up to 160bhp (varies on engine type) List 1b tyres
Holder Record 61.22 01/01/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
David Nelson  Car Caterham Superlight  CC 1796
Car
23C
Oliver Wright564 23C 1 64.66 82.78 78.44 64.66Caterham
Malcolm Hickey555 23C 2 65.20 81.88 76.63 65.20Caterham
01/08/2015 Page 1 of 5Issued: 17:04.17 Pages
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 4 Road-going up to 190bhp List 1b tyres
Holder Record 60.08 01/01/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Chris Howard Harris  Car Caterham  CC 1795
Car
23D
Chris Alston572 23D 1 63.59 80.16 79.16 63.59Caterham S Sprint
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 5 Road-going (anything goes) List 1b tyres
Holder Record 60.13 08/02/2014 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Shaun Elwell  Car Caterham 7  CC 1999
Car
23E
Shaun Elwell585 23E 1 60.89 90.25 76.80 60.89S Caterham 7
Dave Gemzoe581 23E 2 63.97 78.67 63.97Caterham 7
Gill Elwell685 23E 3 70.61 97.34 84.60 70.61S Caterham 7
Graham Denholm584 23E 4 84.69 78.46 78.87 78.46Caterham 7
Sponsor
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 6 Anything goes - any tyres
Holder Record 59.11 01/01/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham  CC 1396
Car
23F
Mark Durrant594 23F 1 61.86 78.90 77.74 61.86Caterham 7
Sponsor
Class Bugatti Classic
Holder Record 64.58 08/05/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Martin Jones  Car Lotus 51A  CC 1600
Car
24
Matt Clarke46 24 1 71.74 81.74 79.55 71.74Austin Mini
Sponsor
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc
Holder Record 67.65 06/04/2006 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
87.65
Run4
Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360
Car
1a
David Taylor56 1A 1 71.62 86.74 85.21 71.62H 16.03Morris Cooper 'S'
Richard Howell49 1A 2 76.67 86.29 89.28 76.67Smart Roadster
Andrew Jeffery54 1A 3 77.50 94.27 77.50H 10.15Austin Mini Cooper S
Chris Smith50 1A 4 77.62 88.13 77.62MG ZR
Ben Spencer55 1A 5 F/R 79.75 79.46 79.46Vauxhall Nova
Thomas Leach51 1A RETH Peugeot 104
Sponsor
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Holder Record 66.79 05/12/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
86.79
Run4
James Kerr  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1928
Car
1b
Fred Currell73 1B 1 67.05 83.26 67.05VW Golf
James Kerr75 1B 2 67.52 79.50 67.52H 19.27Peugeot 205 GTi
Deryck Jones70 1B 3 68.56 81.80 79.95 68.56H 18.23Peugeot 205 GTi
David West69 1B 4 69.16 83.25 80.10 69.16Peugeot 106 GTi
Ian Butcher71 1B 5 69.50 81.94 69.50H 17.29Honda Integra Type R
David Blakeston62 1B 6 69.70 82.00 81.23 69.70H 17.09Honda Integra R
Charlie Mason68 1B 7 70.41 81.17 81.28 70.41H 16.38Peugeot 205 GTi
Jonathan Mounsey66 1B 8 70.45 82.20 79.57 70.45H 16.34Peugeot 205
David Richardson61 1B 9 70.48 81.03 78.89 70.48H S 16.31Renault Clio
Phillip Saxton760 1B 10 71.98 84.37 82.10 71.98H S 14.81Ford Fiesta ST
Mick Walker63 1B 11 72.40 85.02 72.40H 14.39Renault Clio Cup
Peter Marshall58 1B 12 73.12 86.25 85.46 73.12Renault Clio
Josh Saxton60 1B 13 73.29 84.57 83.06 73.29H S 13.50Ford Fiesta
Mike Geen67 1B 14 73.57 87.47 85.49 73.57H 13.22Mazda MX5
Bradley Shelton59 1B 15 73.66 85.24 83.31 73.66Abarth Punto Evo Esseesse
01/08/2015 Page 2 of 5Issued: 17:04.18 Pages
Natasha Richardson761 1B 16 75.24 88.33 85.20 75.24H S 11.55Renault Clio
Samantha Laslett64 1B 17 76.30 88.21 87.96 76.30H 10.49Mazda MX5
David Baumforth65 1B 18 82.69 93.04 82.69H 4.10MG TF
William Roberts74 1B 19 F/R 87.43 86.24 86.24H 0.55Polo G40
Sponsor
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc
Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.36
Run4
Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T
Car
1c
Richard Archbould85 1C 1 64.20 76.92 64.20H 18.16Mitsubishi Evo 6
Graham Cox84 1C 2 64.98 74.96 64.98H 17.38Mitsubishi Evo 8
Francis Cooper82 1C 3 68.17 84.68 68.17H 14.19Subaru Impreza
Peter Sherratt83 1C 4 69.06 82.10 69.06H 13.30BMW M3
Andy Bateson780 1C 5 72.20 85.21 86.22 72.20H S 10.16Toyota MR2
Peter Mandefield79 1C 6 73.26 81.26 83.79 73.26H 9.10BMW 335 SE
Pete Cahill80 1C 7 75.55 85.89 84.13 75.55H S 6.81Toyota MR2
Mark Richardson77 1C 8 75.97 91.11 84.75 75.97H 6.39BMW 135i
Glenn Collier78 1C 9 76.96 147.55 90.34 76.96H 5.40Porsche 944
Chris Thurgar-Dawson76 1C 10 F/R 82.78 79.96 79.96H 2.40Alpina B3
Sponsor
Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C
Holder Record 66.14 09/20/2014 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Alasdair Mercer  Car Porsche Caymen SV  CC 3676
Car
1f
Steve Dennis88 1F 1 68.48 80.76 79.27 68.48H 9.84TVR 1600M
Sheridan Bell87 1F 2 73.49 88.93 73.49H 4.83Renault 5 Turbo
Lee Kessell53 1F 3 73.92 89.20 85.53 73.92H 4.40Austin Mini
Ben Williams86 1F 4 75.54 94.08 75.54H 2.78Porsche 944
Sponsor
Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc
Holder Record 60.29 08/07/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.54
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2a
Daniel Hollis91 2A 1 66.45 66.45H 13.09Caterham 7
Michael Bellerby92 2A 2 90.27 81.49 81.49H Sylva Striker
Sponsor
Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc
Holder Record 59.08 08/07/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.33
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261
Car
2b
Simon Ambler101 2B 1 61.98 79.88 61.98H 16.35Caterham R Sport
Derek Leetham102 2B 2 62.06 62.06H 16.27Westfield SEiW
Richard Palmer799 2B 3 65.90 80.87 65.90H S 12.43Caterham R400
Terry Marshall99 2B 4 67.29 67.29H S 11.04Caterham R400
Mick Heyes97 2B 5 79.26 91.80 79.26H GTM Libra
Sponsor
Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc
Holder Record 62.53 09/22/2013 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.53
Run4
Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2e
Tracey Taylor-West106 2E 1 63.63 63.63H 18.90Lotus Elise
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc
Holder Record 63.44 09/17/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 T
Car
3a
Oliver Roberts112 3A 1 65.21 78.48 65.21H 18.23Mini Clubman
Mike Egan52 3A 2 73.20 80.32 79.13 73.20Leyland Mini
01/08/2015 Page 3 of 5Issued: 17:04.18 Pages
Jonathan Jackson111 3A 3 74.83 96.64 95.53 74.83Austin Mini Seven
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc
Holder Record 60.51 10/07/2001 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.51
Run4
Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396
Car
3b
Steve Bailey119 3B 1 66.62 75.44 75.34 66.62Peugeot 205 GTi
Brian Lee118 3B 2 69.09 82.93 84.49 69.09H 11.42Lotus Elan S4
Gordon Watson117 3B 3 70.43 82.92 80.14 70.43Peugeot 205 GTi
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc
Holder Record 58.32 08/07/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T
Car
3c
Steven Darley129 3C 1 59.98 59.98H 18.34Subaru Impreza
Geoff Twemlow127 3C 2 69.46 69.46L Subaru Impreza
Karl Stevens126 3C 3 70.32 74.91 70.32VW Golf MK1
Donald McCaskill128 3C DNFMitsubishi Lancer Evo 5
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc
Holder Record 57.32 07/05/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3f
Robert Bailey134 3F 1 61.26 73.13 61.26Caterham
Andrew Steel135 3F 2 64.36 64.36Westfield SE
Dave Banner136 3F 3 66.96 66.96H 10.36Westfield
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc
Holder Record 58.05 05/12/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.05
Run4
Les Mutch  Car DAX Rush IRS  CC 2500 T
Car
3g
Robert Bellerby143 3G 1 61.73 61.73H 16.32MNR
Geoff Hill141 3G 2 73.57 73.57H 4.48Austin Healey Sprite
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc
Holder Record 54.34 07/08/2007 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585
Car
4a
John Prickett152 4A 1 58.47 69.34 69.94 58.47H 15.87Radical PR6
Alasdair Mercer149 4A 2 63.00 71.61 63.00Force LM
Derek Kessell151 4A 3 63.96 75.74 63.96H 10.38Maguire Mini Cooper
Peter Knight147 4A 4 74.07 82.47 97.13 74.07Austin Mini
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Holder Record 52.79 07/05/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
72.79
Run4
Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089
Car
5a
Steve Carter859 5A 1 59.52 59.52H S 13.27Jedi MK1
Simon Bailey155 5A 2 64.11 73.23 64.11H 8.68OMS 2000M
Ed Carter159 5A 3 71.10 68.35 68.35H S 4.44Jedi MK1
Richard Vaughan162 5A 4 73.93 69.57 72.18 69.57H 3.22OMS PR
Keith Weeks160 5A 5 72.56 74.88 72.56Image FF5
Colin Graham158 5A 6 72.71 76.70 72.71OMS PR
Roy Munro856 5A 7 73.92 73.92S OMS 2000M
Lindsay Summers163 5A 8 78.98 75.80 77.73 75.80H S DJ Firehawk
John Munro156 5A 9 N S N S 76.51 76.51S OMS 2000M
Tom Graham157 5A 10 83.36 85.75 83.36Megapin
01/08/2015 Page 4 of 5Issued: 17:04.18 Pages
Sponsor
Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994
Holder Record 60.95 04/11/2004 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.95
Run4
David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600
Car
5b
Robert Spedding869 5B 1 62.71 62.71H S 18.24Vector TF93K
Ben Tranter169 5B 2 75.82 75.82H S 5.13Vector TF93K
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc
Holder Record 49.39 07/08/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5c
Paul Martin175 5C 1 59.99 59.99H 9.40OMS 2000M
Morgan Jenkins174 5C 2 62.04 67.30 65.18 62.04H S 7.35Force PC
Peter D Smith172 5C 3 66.69 65.45 69.37 65.45Force PT
Steve Spiers173 5C 4 DNF 75.31 75.31L OMS CF04
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc
Holder Record 51.87 07/05/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.87
Run4
Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 S
Car
5d
John Chacksfield182 5D 1 57.84 57.84H 14.03OMS 28
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 49.73 07/05/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5e
Sandra Tomlin189 5E 1 74.35 68.92 71.74 68.92HB S 0.81Pilbeam MP97
Paul Crute187 5E 2 75.21 78.99 77.36 75.21Pilbeam MP58-01
Sponsor
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972
Holder Record 70.60 06/07/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380
Car
6C
Jim Johnstone196 6C 1 82.01 85.09 85.12 82.01H Triumph TR6
Steve Rogers192 6C 2 82.71 82.82 84.98 82.71H Lotus Elan S3
Bryan Simpson194 6C 3 90.32 87.27 87.27H Lotus 7
Les Procter197 6C 4 88.37 88.37H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite
Alan Graham195 6C 5 91.05 92.47 94.01 91.05H Porsche 912
Allan Scott193 6C 6 92.54 132.56 97.16 92.54H MiniJem MK3
Colin Bryan199 6C 7 92.84 92.84Lotus Cortina
Jolyon Harrison198 6C 8 104.64 97.58 97.58H Frazer Nash
01/08/2015 Page 5 of 5Issued: 17:04.18 Pages